2013-10-07

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Pontefract

Pontefract

Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)
Wolverhampton (AW)

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
2:40
2:40

1:50
1:50
4:50

3:00
4:00
4:30
5:30

Horse

2 Golden Spear

3 1 Money Team

2 8 Gaelic Wizard

3 7 Prince Of Passion
2 3 Bounty Hunter

3 5 Shamrocked

2 10 Steel City Boy

2 9 Als Memory

3 12 Camerooney

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Pat Cosgrave

Phillip Makin

Mr C Martin
Miss Eilidh Grant

Jack Duern

Jacob Butterfield
Ann Stokell
Declan Bates

Nathan Alison

JWP
16.00%
20.00%

0.00%
0.00%
5.88%

34.78%
34.78%
7.14%

11.11%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Noel Quinlan

Philip Kirby

Dominic Ffrench Davis
Derek Shaw

Tom Dascombe

Ollie Pears
Ann Stokell
David Evans

Marjorie Fife

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
4241
651536

258691
019439
421421

453471
3356
408095
00031

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
20
20

25
90
22

9
10
9
7

CIC Cw DWwW
+1 No Yes
No No No
No No No

No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No

GW GP CWs CP Sex
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CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4
4.04
3.74

3.50
2.45
4.35

3.71
3.49
3.80
331

F/C
7.50

[

23.00 [

3.92

[

10.00 [

3.25

3.50

[

[

12.33 [
10.67 |

3.63

[
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