The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS	D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	BF	GW	GP	CWs	CP	Sex	R4	F/C
Pontefract	2:40	1	2	Golden Spear	Pat Cosgrave	16.00%	Noel Quinlan	4241	20	+1	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	С	4.04	7.50 [ ]
Pontefract	2:40	3	1	Money Team	Phillip Makin	20.00%	Philip Kirby	651536	20	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	1	0	С	3.74	23.00 [ ]
Windsor	1:50	2	8	Gaelic Wizard	Mr C Martin	0.00%	Dominic Ffrench Davis	258691	25	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	2	1	g	3.50	3.92 [ ]
Windsor	1:50	3	7	Prince Of Passion	Miss Eilidh Grant	0.00%	Derek Shaw	019439	90		No	No	No	No	0	1	1	2	g	2.45	10.00 [ ]
Windsor	4:50	2	3	Bounty Hunter	Jack Duern	5.88%	Tom Dascombe	421421	22	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	2	1	2	g	4.35	3.25 [ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	3:00	3	5	Shamrocked	Jacob Butterfield	34.78%	Ollie Pears	453471	9	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	1	1	g	3.71	3.50 [ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:00	2	10	Steel City Boy	Ann Stokell	34.78%	Ann Stokell	3356	10	No	No	No	Yes	No	6	11	4	11	g	3.49	12.33 [ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	4:30	2	9	Als Memory	Declan Bates	7.14%	David Evans	408095	9	No	No	Yes	No	No	4	5	3	1	g	3.80	10.67 [ ]
Wolverhampton (AW)	5:30	3	12	Camerooney	Nathan Alison	11.11%	Marjorie Fife	00031	7	No	No	No	No	No	0	2	2	4	g	3.31	3.63 [ ]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.GP = Going Places. D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.